PACKAGE PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of November 1, 2023.

A Division of Service Corporation International (Canada) ULC.

DIGNITY MEMORIAL HERITAGE FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service > Professional Services Fees for Full Service $4,420
> Registration and Documentation $395
> Embalming $625
> Other Care and Preparation $395
> Reception Room $495
> Sheltering of remains $395
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home $495
> Flower Vehicle $195
> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse) $395
> Limousine $395
> Everlasting Memorial ® $449
> Estate Fraud Protection $135
> Dignity Heritage Burial Flowers $695
> Premium Venue Service $595

Memorial Package > Personal Collection $395

Family Support Options > Select 1 Plan Support Option $295

Recommended Caskets*  Choose one of the following: $6,099

> Batesville Prominence
> Batesville Chandler
> Victoriaville Classic Mahogany

Events > Catered Receptions | $795
TOTALS Total Package Price $17,663
Package Savings $1,000

Package Price with Savings $16,663

Package Price without Catering $15,868

*  The price of the recommended caskets in this package is $6,099.00.

*  The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer
burial container as part of this offering.
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL HONOUR FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service > Professional Services Fees for Full Service $4,420
> Registration and Documentation $395
> Embalming $625
> Other Care and Preparation $395
> Reception Room $495
> Sheltering of remains $395
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home $495
> Flower Vehicle $195
> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse) $395
> Limousine $395
> Everlasting Memorial ® $449
> Estate Fraud Protection $135
> Dignity Honour Burial Flowers $595
> Premium Venue Service $595

Memorial Package > Personal Collection $395

Family Support Options > Select 1 Plan Support Option $295

Recommended Caskets*  Choose one of the following: $4,399

> Victoriaville Victoria Cherry
> Batesville Rosette

> Victoriaville Briar Hill

> Batesville Camden Oak

Events > Catered Receptions | $795
TOTALS Total Package Price $15,863
Package Savings $850

Package Price with Savings $15,013

Package Price without Catering $14,218

*  The price of the recommended caskets in this package is $4,399.00.

*  The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer
burial container as part of this offering.
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL TRIBUTE FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service > Professional Services Fees for Full Service $4,420
> Registration and Documentation $395
> Embalming $625
> Other Care and Preparation $395
> Reception Room $495
> Sheltering of remains $395
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home $495
> Flower Vehicle $195
> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse) $395
> Limousine $395
> Everlasting Memorial ® $449
> Estate Fraud Protection $135
> Dignity Tribute Burial Flowers $495
> Premium Venue Service $595

Memorial Package > Signature Series $295

Family Support Options > Select 1 Plan Support Option $295

Recommended Caskets*  Choose one of the following: $3,899

> Victoriaville Dominion Maple
> Batesville Eleanor Oak
> Batesville Brexton

Events > Catered Receptions | $795
TOTALS Total Package Price $15,163
Package Savings $750

Package Price with Savings $14,413

Package Price without Catering $13,618

*  The price of the recommended caskets in this package is $3,899.00.

*  The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer
burial container as part of this offering.
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DIGNITY JADE BURIAL PLAN

The Service

Family Support Options
Recommended Caskets*

Events

TOTALS

>

>

Professional Services Fees for Full Service
Registration and Documentation
Embalming

Other Care and Preparation

Reception Room

Sheltering of remains

Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
Flower Vehicle

Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)

Limousine

Estate Fraud Protection

Dignity Heritage Burial Flowers

Premium Venue Service

Select 2 Plan Support Options

Choose one of the following:

>

> Victoriaville Jamestown PC

> Batesville Prominence

> Batesville Chandler

> Victoriaville Classic Mahogany
Catered Receptions |

Total Package Price

Package Savings

Package Price with Savings
Package Price without Catering

*  The price of the recommended caskets in this package is $6,099.00.

$4,420
$395
$625
$395
$495
$395
$495
$195
$395
$395
$135
$695
$595
$590
$6,099

$795

$17,114
$1,000
$16,114
$15,319

*  The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer

burial container as part of this offering.

Location: 3644

Page 4 of 9



DIGNITY MEMORIAL LEGACY CREMATION SERVICE

The Service > Professional Services Fees for Full Service $4,420
> Registration and Documentation $395
> Embalming $625
> Other Care and Preparation $395
> Reception Room $495
> Sheltering of remains $395
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home $495
> Flower Vehicle $195
> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse) $395
> Limousine $395
> Everlasting Memorial ® $449
> Estate Fraud Protection $135
> Dignity Legacy Cremation Flowers $795
> Crematory Fee $795
> Premium Venue Service $595

Memorial Package > Personal Collection $395

Family Support Options > Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option $295

Memorial Urn Selection  Choose one of the following: $895

> LoveUrns Elegant Leaf

> Urnes Bégin Serenity Tree

> Urnes Bégin Bois Silver Maple
> Biolife Living Tribute Urn

Container > Batesville Brockton Oak Ceremonial $1,499
Events > Catered Receptions | $795
TOTALS Total Package Price $14,853
Package Savings $900

Package Price with Savings $13,953

Package Price without Catering $13,158
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL HERITAGE CREMATION SERVICE

The Service

Memorial Package
Family Support Options
Memorial Urn Selection

Container
Events

TOTALS

> Professional Services Fees for Memorial Service
> Registration and Documentation
> Other Care and Preparation
> Reception Room
> Sheltering of remains
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
> Flower Vehicle
> Everlasting Memorial ®
> Estate Fraud Protection
> Dignity Heritage Cremation Flowers
> Crematory Fee
> Premium Venue Service
> Personal Collection
> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option
Choose one of the following:
> Terrybear Satori Ocean Pearl
> LoveUrns Teardrop Matte Sage Green
> Batesville Memento Chest
> Crescent Memorial Portrait Urn
> Vancouver Casket Burlington
> Catered Receptions |

Total Package Price

Package Savings

Package Price with Savings
Package Price without Catering

$4,420
$395
$395
$495
$395
$495
$195
$449
$135
$500
$795
$595
$395
$295
$795

$850
$795

$12,394

$800
$11,594
$10,799
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL HONOUR CREMATION SERVICE

The Service

Memorial Package
Family Support Options
Memorial Urn Selection

Container
Events

TOTALS

> Professional Services Fees for Gathering Celebrations
> Registration and Documentation
> Other Care and Preparation
> Reception Room
> Sheltering of remains
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
> Everlasting Memorial ®
> Estate Fraud Protection
> Dignity Honour Cremation Flowers
> Crematory Fee
> Premium Venue Service
> Signature Series
> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option
Choose one of the following:
> Terrybear Mother of Pearl Elite
> LoveUrns Wings of Hope Lavender
> Mackenzie Classic Sky Blue
> Terrybear Mozart Memory Chest
> Vancouver Casket Burlington
> Catered Receptions |

Total Package Price

Package Savings

Package Price with Savings
Package Price without Catering

$4,420
$395
$395
$495
$395
$495
$449
$135
$400
$795
$595
$295
$295
$595

$850
$795

$11,799

$700
$11,099
$10,304
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL TRIBUTE CREMATION SERVICE

The Service > Professional Services Fees for Urn Committal $3,695
> Registration and Documentation $395
> Other Care and Preparation $395
> Sheltering of remains $395
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home $495
> Estate Fraud Protection $135
> Crematory Fee $795

Family Support Options > Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option $295

Memorial Urn Selection Choose one of the following: $495

> Terrybear Dove Vase

> LoveUrns Art Deco

> Batesville Natural Cube

> Terrybear Modern Essential Vintage

Container > Vancouver Casket Burlington $850
TOTALS Total Package Price $7,945
Package Savings $200

Package Price with Savings $7,745
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DIGNITY JADE CREMATION PLAN

The Service > Professional Services Fees for Full Service $4,420
> Registration and Documentation $395
> Embalming $625
> Other Care and Preparation $395
> Reception Room $495
> Sheltering of remains $395
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home $495
> Flower Vehicle $195
> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse) $395
> Limousine $395
> Estate Fraud Protection $135
> Dignity Heritage Burial Flowers $695
> Crematory Fee $795
> Premium Venue Service $595

Family Support Options > Select 2 Cremation Plan Support Options $590

Memorial Urn Selection  Choose one of the following: $895

> LoveUrns Elegant Leaf

> Urnes Bégin Serenity Tree

> Urnes Bégin Bois Silver Maple
> Biolife Living Tribute Urn

Container > Vancouver Casket McConnell $1,050
Events > Catered Receptions | $795
Additional Products > Memory Portrait $295
TOTALS Total Package Price $14,050
Package Savings $800

Package Price with Savings $13,250

Package Price without Catering $12,455

Dignity Memorial® (s a symbol of trust and a mark of excellence.
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